FA 21-07-00415

Questions:

1. The Number of Granted, Lodged and Refused 489(Invited pathway) Visa Applications from 01/07/2020 to 30/06/2021 by activity Month,based on Occupation, where client location is inside Australia.

2. The Number of Granted, Lodged and Refused 489(Invited pathway) Visa Applications from 01/07/2020 to 30/06/2021 by activity Month, based on Occupation, where client location is Outside Australia.

3. The Number of On hand 489(Extended stay pathway) Visa Applications,as of 30/06/2021.

4. The Number of On hand 489(Subsequent entry pathway) Visa Applications, as of 30/06/2021.

Caveats:

* This information is provided for the specific purpose of this request. Any other use of the information provided will require consideration and clearance by Data Division, and a separate request should be made to data.clearance
e |t is the responsibility of the area providing Department of Home Affairs information to external stakeholders to ensure that the disclosure is in accordance with the ABF Act, Australian Privacy Principles or other relevant legislation.
* With regards to Immigration data, the Department’s current policy is to mask numbers which are less than five as <5, noting we are reviewing the confidentiality method for the future.

Notes:

Source: Department of Home Affairs, 2021 (internal documents).
Note: Skilled Regional (Provisional; subclass 489) visas are not broken down by pathway. The below data includes Invited, Extended Stay, and Subsequent Entry pathway applications.

Response:

Question 1

There are no lodgements for primary applicants where client location is in Australia from 1 July 2020 to 30 June 2021 as Skilled - Regional (Provisional; subclass 489) visas closed to new applications on 16 November 2019.

Skilled - Regional (Provisional; subclass 489) visas granted for primary applicants where client location is in Australia from 1 July 2020 to 30 June 2021.

Occupation

Jul-20

Aug-20

Sep-20

Oct-20

Nov-20

Dec-20

Jan-21

Feb-21

Mar-21

Apr-21

May-21

Jun-21

121216
132211
141111
221111
232312
233111
233211
233214
233311
233411
233512
233914
233999
234112
241411

Mixed Crop Farmer

Finance Manager

Cafe or Restaurant Manager
Accountant (General)
Industrial Designer
Chemical Engineer

Civil Engineer

Structural Engineer
Electrical Engineer
Electronics Engineer
Mechanical Engineer
Engineering Technologist
Engineering Professionals nec
Agricultural Scientist

Secondary School Teacher

<5
<5

<5
<5
<5

<5

<5

<5

<5

<5
<5

<5

<5

<5

<5

<5

<5

<5

<5

<5
22

<5

<5
<5




242111
251111
252312
253111
254412
254414
254415
254418
254422
254424
254499
261111
261112
261311
261312
261313
261399
262112
263111
263311
272413
272511
311111
311215
311399
312912
313112
321211
322313
331212
351111
351311
351411
361111
361114
391111
394111
411213
411411
511111

Not Specified

University Lecturer

Dietitian

Dentist

General Practitioner

Registered Nurse (Aged Care)
Registered Nurse (Community Health)

Registered Nurse (Critical Care and Emergency)

Registered Nurse (Medical)
Registered Nurse (Mental Health)
Registered Nurse (Surgical)
Registered Nurses nec

ICT Business Analyst

Systems Analyst

Analyst Programmer

Developer Programmer

Software Engineer

Software and Applications Programmers nec
ICT Security Specialist

Computer Network and Systems Engineer
Telecommunications Engineer
Translator

Social Worker

Agricultural Technician

Pharmacy Technician

Primary Products Inspectors nec
Metallurgical or Materials Technician
ICT Customer Support Officer

Motor Mechanic (General)

Welder (First Class) (Aus) / Welder (NZ)
Carpenter

Baker

Chef

Cook

Dog Handler or Trainer

Zookeeper

Hairdresser

Cabinetmaker

Dental Technician

Enrolled Nurse

Contract Administrator

<5
<5
<5

<5
<5

<5

<5

<5
<5
<5

<5

<5

<5

<5

<5

<5

<5

<5

<5
<5
<5
<5

<5
<5
<5

<5

<5

<5

<5
<5

<5

<5
<5

<5
<5

<5

<5

<5

<5

<5

<5

<5

<5

<5

<5

<5

<5

<5

<5

<5
<5
<5

<5

<5

<5

<5

<5

<5

<5
<5

<5

<5

<5

<5

<5
<5

<5
<5

<5

<5

<5

<5

<5




Skilled - Regional (Provisional; subclass 489) visas refused for primary applicants where client location is in Australia from 1 July 2020 to 30 June 2021.

Occupation Jul-20 Aug-20 Sep-20 Oct-20 Nov-20 Dec-20 Jan-21 Feb-21 Mar-21 Apr-21 May-21 Jun-21
133512 Production Manager Manufacturing <5
221111 Accountant (General) <5 <5 <5 <5
221213 External Auditor <5 <5
232212 Surveyor <5
233311 Electrical Engineer <5
233914 Engineering Technologist <5
254499 Registered Nurses nec <5
321211 Motor Mechanic (General) <5 <5 <5 <5 <5
351311 Chef <5
351411 Cook <5 <5 <5 <5 <5
411411 Enrolled Nurse <5
Question 2

There are no lodgements for primary applicants where client location is outside Australia from 1 July 2020 to 30 June 2021 as Skilled - Regional (Provisional; subclass 489) visas closed to new applications on 16 November 2019.

Skilled - Regional (Provisional; subclass 489) visas granted for primary applicants where client location is outside Australia from 1 July 2020 to 30 June 2021.

Occupation Jul-20 Aug-20 Sep-20 Oct-20 Nov-20 Dec-20 Jan-21 Feb-21 Mar-21 Apr-21 May-21 Jun-21
121312 Beef Cattle Farmer <5
121317 Mixed Livestock Farmer <5
132211 Finance Manager <5 <5 <5 <5 <5
133112 Project Builder <5
133512 Production Manager (Manufacturing) <5 <5
135112 ICT Project Manager <5
135199 ICT Managers nec <5
139913 Laboratory Manager <5
141111 Cafe or Restaurant Manager <5 <5
221111 Accountant (General) <5 <5 <5
221112 Management Accountant <5 <5
232111 Architect <5
232212 Surveyor <5
232611 Urban and Regional Planner <5 <5
233211 Civil Engineer <5 <5 <5
233311 Electrical Engineer <5
233411 Electronics Engineer <5 <5
233512 Mechanical Engineer <5 <5
233914 Engineering Technologist <5 <5 <5
234112 Agricultural Scientist <5
234517 Microbiologist <5




241411 Secondary School Teacher <5
251312 Occupational Health and Safety Adviser <5
251511 Hospital Pharmacist <5
251513 Retail Pharmacist <5 <5 <5
252312 Dentist <5
252411 Occupational Therapist <5 <5
253111 General Practitioner <5
254412 Registered Nurse (Aged Care) <5 <5 <5
254413 Registered Nurse (Child and Family Health) <5
254415 Registered Nurse (Critical Care and Emergency) <5 <5 <5 <5
254418 Registered Nurse (Medical) <5 <5
254424 Registered Nurse (Surgical) <5
254425 Registered Nurse (Paediatrics) <5
254499 Registered Nurses nec <5 <5 <5 <5
261111 ICT Business Analyst <5 <5
261112 Systems Analyst <5 <5
261311 Analyst Programmer <5
261312 Developer Programmer <5 <5
261313 Software Engineer <5 <5 <5 <5 <5
262112 ICT Security Specialist <5
262113 Systems Administrator <5
263299 ICT Support and Test Engineers nec <5
272613 Welfare Worker <5
311213 Medical Laboratory Technician <5 <5
311215 Pharmacy Technician <5 <5
311216 Pathology Collector (Aus)/Phlebotomist (NZ) <5
311411 Chemistry Technician <5
312211 Civil Engineering Draftsperson <5 <5
312999 Building and Engineering Technicians nec <5
321211 Motor Mechanic (General) <5
322313 Welder (First Class) (Aus) / Welder (NZ) <5
351311 Chef <5 <5 <5 <5
351411 Cook <5
391111 Hairdresser <5
411611 Massage Therapist <5
411711 Community Worker <5
411716 Youth Worker <5
Skilled - Regional (Provisional; subclass 489) visas refused for primary applicants where client location is outside Australia from 1 July 2020 to 30 June 2021.
Occupation Jul-20 Aug-20 Sep-20 Oct-20 Nov-20 Dec-20 Jan-21 Feb-21 Mar-21 Apr-21 May-21 Jun-21
121317 Mixed Livestock Farmer <5




132211
133611
134213
233513
252299
261312
261313
313113
351111
351411
411611

Not Specified

Finance Manager

Supply and Distribution Manager
Primary Health Organisation Manager
Production or Plant Engineer
Complementary Health Therapists nec
Developer Programmer

Software Engineer

Web Administrator

Baker

Cook

Massage Therapist

<5

<5

<5

<5
<5

<5

<5

<5

<5

<5
<5

<5

Question 3

Skilled - Regional (Provisional; subclass 489) visas

onhand for primary applicants as at 30 June 2021.

Activity Month Onhand

Jun-21 1,674

Question 4

See response to question 3, as Skilled Regional (Provisional; subclass 489) visas are unable to be broken down by pathway.




